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01-109 COASTAL PROTECTION AND 
RESTORATION AUTHORITY

575208 Atchafalaya Basin Protection and Enhancement 
(Federal Match and Local/Sponsor Match)

Assumption, Avoyelles, 
Iberia, Iberville, Pointe 
Coupee, St. Landry, St. 
Martin, St. Mary

4,000,000            4,000,000            4,000,000            3,000,000            7,000,000            7,000,000            11,000,000            

01-109 COASTAL PROTECTION AND 
RESTORATION AUTHORITY

575217 Morganza to the Gulf of Mexico Hurricane Protection 
Project

Ascension, Assumption, 
Iberia, Iberville, 
Lafourche, Pointe 
Coupee, St. Martin, St. 
Mary, Terrebonne, 
West Baton Rouge

79,500,000          52,000,000          131,500,000        131,500,000        8,000,000            139,500,000          

07-270 ADMINISTRATION 574411 LA 31: LA 182 - 0.15 Mi N of N LA 96 Iberia, St. Martin 9,600,000            9,600,000            9,600,000              

07-270 ADMINISTRATION 574426 US 90: Lafayette Regional Airport - Assumption Parish 
Line, Planning and Construction

Iberia, Lafayette, St. 
Martin, St. Mary

40,000,000          40,000,000          40,000,000          40,000,000            

07-270 ADMINISTRATION 574437 LA 347: LA 355 to LA 686 (Bushville Highway from 
Cecilia Bridge Highway to Canal Street) Planning and 
Construction

St. Martin 4,250,000            4,250,000            4,250,000              

07-270 ADMINISTRATION 574470 I-49 South from Lafayette to Westbank Expressway, 
Planning, Engineering, Right-of-Way, Utilities and 
Construction

Iberia, Jefferson, 
Lafayette, Lafourche, St. 
Charles, St. Martin, St. 
Mary, Terrebonne

97,089                  97,089                  188,000,000        188,000,000        188,000,000        188,097,089          

07-270 ADMINISTRATION 574543 LA 347: LA 351 - LA 328 St. Martin 2,000,000            2,000,000            2,000,000            2,000,000              

07-270 ADMINISTRATION 574844 LA 31: LA 341 - LA 355, Planning and Construction St. Martin 6,000,000            6,000,000            6,000,000            6,000,000              

07-270 ADMINISTRATION 575735 LA 182/LA 92-1 Intersection Improvements, Planning 
and Construction

St. Martin 5,400,000            5,400,000            5,400,000            5,400,000              

50-J50 ST. MARTIN PARISH 574083 Joe Daigre Canal Drainage Improvements, Planning 
and Construction

St. Martin 700,398               700,398               550,000               550,000               550,000               1,250,398              

50-J50 ST. MARTIN PARISH 574084 Road Improvements on Four-Mile Bayou Road St. Martin 72,263                  72,263 500,000               500,000               572,263                 

50-J50 ST. MARTIN PARISH 576280 I-10 Frontage Road, LA 328 to LA 347, Planning and 
Construction

St. Martin 1,000,000            1,000,000            1,000,000            1,000,000              

50-J50 ST. MARTIN PARISH 576281 Spanish Trail Industrial Park Access Road, Planning 
and Construction

St. Martin 2,414,953            2,414,953            2,414,953              

50-J50 ST. MARTIN PARISH             575862 St. Martin - Parish File Storage Building, Planning and 
Construction

St. Martin          1,000,000            1,000,000              

50-M31 BREAUX BRIDGE 575500 Mills Avenue and Champagne Boulevard Extensions, 
Planning and Construction

St. Martin 9,550,000            9,550,000            725,000               10,275,000            **
50-M31 BREAUX BRIDGE 576291 Water Treatment Plant Improvements, Planning and 

Construction
St. Martin 35,500                  35,500 35,500                    

50-MC6 HENDERSON 575176 Sewer System Improvements, Planning and 
Construction

St. Martin 330,000               330,000               330,000               2,670,000            2,670,000            2,670,000            2,670,000            2,670,000            5,670,000              

50-MM8 PARKS                         574129 Parks Water System Improvements St. Martin          300,000               300,000                 

50-MQ5 ST. MARTINVILLE 575295 Main Street Enhancement Project, Planning and 
Construction

St. Martin 1,450,000            1,450,000            1,450,000              

50-MQ5 ST. MARTINVILLE 575296 Public Works Buildings Renovation, Planning and 
Construction

St. Martin 660,000               660,000               660,000               60,000                  720,000                 

50-MQ5 ST. MARTINVILLE 575298 SLCC Sewer Extension, Planning and Construction St. Martin 1,650,000            1,650,000            1,650,000            150,000               1,800,000              

50-MQ5 ST. MARTINVILLE 575303 Water Drainage New Durand Subdivision, Planning 
and COnstruction

St. Martin 1,260,000            1,260,000            1,260,000              

50-MQ5 ST. MARTINVILLE 575304 Water Drainage Old Durand Subdivision, Planning and 
COnstruction

St. Martin 300,000               300,000               300,000                 

50-MQ5 ST. MARTINVILLE 576126 Water Drainage Project, Planning and Construction St. Martin 200,000               200,000               200,000                 

50-NF6 ST. MARTIN PARISH SHERIFF'S OF 575342 Regional Law Enforcement Training Academy Driver 
Track

St. Martin          1,800,000            1,800,000              
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50-NF6 ST. MARTIN PARISH SHERIFF'S OF 575877 Parking Lot Paving of Louisiana State Police Region II 
Headquarters Leased Facility

St. Martin          540,000               540,000                 

50-NJA CECILIA WATER CORPORATION 576142 Water System Improvements, Planning and 
Construction

St. Martin 495,000               495,000 495,000                 

50-NWR LOUISIANA SWAMP BASE, INC. 574253 Camp Atchafalaya Swamp Base, Planning, Design, and 
Construction

St. Martin 471,523               471,523               9,000,000            9,000,000            9,000,000            513,436               9,984,959              

330,000 19,866,726 19,263,963 602,763 2,670,000 2,670,000 331,470,000 79,820,000 411,290,000 395,430,000 9,748,436 0 3,340,000 446,915,162
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